

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1129 of 2023**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 2
of 2025**

In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1129 of 2023

=====

NILESH RAMANLAL CHUNAWALA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

BAILABLE WARRANT SERVED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR PRABHAKAR UPADYAY(1060) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

KETAN B JAIN(9292) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR SHRIRAJ D SHAH(10475) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 11/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Prabhakar Upadyay, learned advocate on record for the applicant.

2. Mr. Shriraj D. Shah, learned advocate on record for the respondent no.2-original complainant is not present.

3 Arguments of Mr. Prabhakar Upadyay, learned advocate on record for the applicant, are concluded.

4. In order to extend an opportunity to learned advocate for the respondent no.2, to argue his case, the matter is directed to be notified in **Per Court Board** on **12.06.2026**.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA