

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST
CONVICTION - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1129
of 2023**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF
ORDER) NO. 2 of 2025
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1129 of 2023**

=====

NILESH RAMANLAL CHUNAWALA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

BAILABLE WARRANT SERVED for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR PRABHAKAR UPADYAY(1060) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
KETAN B JAIN(9292) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR SHRIRAJ D SHAH(10475) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 12/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard the learned advocates for the respective parties.
Arguments are concluded. To be notified for orders on
19.06.2026. In the meanwhile, Registry is directed to call for
the Record and Proceedings of Criminal Case No.28260 of
2017 from the Court of learned Judicial Magistrate, First
Class, Vadodara and Criminal Appeal No.30 of 2022 from the
Court learned Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Vadodara.

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)